Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101810716 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Anderson Bros. Mfg. Co., an Illinois corporation Anderson Bros. Mfg. Co., a Delaware Name: corporation Internal Address: Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) X No 1303 Samuelson Road AUG 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Rockford Other IL 61101 State: Zip: Additional name(s) & X No January 3, 1984 es/ **Execution Date:** address(es) attached: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 4,471,601 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 MENTLIK, LLP **Enclosed** Internal Address: Street Address: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 12-1095 City: State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 07090 WESTFIELD DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Arnold B. Dompieri Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

322118_1.DOC

08/13/2001 LNUELLER 00000162 121095 4471601

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012059 FRAME: 0330

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANDERSON BROS. MFG. CO., an Illinois corporation having its principal place of business at 1303 Samuelson Road, Rockford, Illinois (61101) U.S.A., is the owner of the following pending applications for U.S. Patents:

SERIAL NO.	TITLE	FILING DATE
06/319,095	Machine For Erecting, Filling And Closing Cartons	11/6/81
06/330,217	Method And Apparatus For Making Bag-	12/14/81
06/376,535	Type Packages Method And Apparatus For Stretch	5/10/82
06/402,137	Wrapping Apparatus For Feeding Web Material	7/26/82
06/441,087	From a Supply Roll Packaging Apparatus For Stick Confec-	11/12/82
06/525,407	tions Machine For Erecting, Filling And Closing Cartons	8/22/83

WHEREAS, ANDERSON BROS. MFG. CO., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1303 Samuelson Road, Rockford, Illinois (61101) U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said pending applications for U.S. Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ANDERSON BROS. MFG. CO., an Illinois corporation hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ANDERSON BROS. MFG. CO., a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, all of the seller's right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid pending applications for U.S. Patents.

Dated: January 3, 1984

ANDERSON BROS. MFG. CO.

Raymond Porter,

[SEAL]

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO)

On the 3rd day of January, 1984, before me personally came Raymond Porter, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of Anderson Bros. Mfg. Co., an Illinois corporation and the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument;

PATENT REEL: 012059 FRAME: 0331 that he knows the seal of said corporation: that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Water Bubble

Notary Public

My Commission expires on My ABO

[SEAL]

PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFIC

JAN 24 1984

Land Manifold

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS

P

PATENT REEL: 012059 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 08/06/2001